Approval  Specification
Customer:
Product: SMD Thick Film Resistor
CR-01 / CR-02 / CR-03 / CR-05
CR-06 / CR-10 / CR-0A / CR-12
±1% & ±5%
Sizes  : 0201 / 0402 / 0603 / 0805
1206 / 1210 / 2010 / 2512

CR-0A
CR-12
5. Order Information
Digits 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Order Code C R – 0 3 F L 7 – – – 1 0 K
 Type Name
CR-01: 0201
CR-02: 0402
CR-03: 0603
CR-05: 0805
CR-06: 1206
CR-10: 1210
CR-0A: 2010
CR-12: 2512
Tolerance
F : ±1%
J: ±5%
Function code
L: Lead Free (LF)
Packaging
4: 7” reel, Embossed
tape, 4000 pcs/reel
6: 7” reel, paper tape,
   10000 pcs/reel
7 : 7” reel, paper tape,
   5000 pcs/reel
9 : 10” reel, Embossed
tape, 8000 pcs/reel
A : 10” reel, paper tape,
   10000 pcs/reel
B : 10” reel, paper tape,
   20000 pcs/reel
C : 13” reel, paper tape,
   40000 pcs/reel
D : 13” reel, paper tape,
   20000 pcs/reel
- : Not Applicable
Resistance Value
----0R : Jumper
----1R : 1Ω
---1R2 : 1.2Ω
--3K32 : 3.32KΩ
--10K2 : 10.2KΩ
--100K : 100KΩ
---1M2 : 1.2MΩ
6. Functional description
Derating curve
For resistors operate in the ambient temperature over 70℃, loading power ratio will derate in accordance with
following curve.
CR-02
CR-03
CR-05
CR-06
CR-10
CR-0A
CR-12
CR-01
Doc. No. TMT-AGT-CR  Rev. 9.0 Page- 2
Product Specification - General Purpose Series
CR-01,CR-02,CR-03,CR-05,CR-06,CR-10,CR-0A,CR-12
Sizes 0201,0402,0603,0805,1206,1210,2010,2512
Soldering condition
Fig.3 IR Reflow Soldering                                Fig.4 Wave Soldering (Flow Soldering)
(1) Time of IR reflow soldering at maximum temperature point 260℃：10s
(2) Time of wave soldering at maximum temperature point 260℃：10s
(3) Time of soldering iron at maximum temperature point 410℃：5s
7. Mechanical Data
Mass per 1000 pcs          Outline
Dimension
Type L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) A (mm) B (mm)
CR-01 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.15±0.05 0.15±0.05
CR-02 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10
CR-03 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
CR-05 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20
CR-06 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20